
CLERICAL NON-CERTIFIED BUSINESS DIVISION SUPERVISORS

Education MN-Duluth Clerical Local 692-A Association of Non-Certified Business Division Supervisors

Corey Karren, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 336-8700 x3249 / corey.karren@isd709.org
Robin Ryme, Vice President

Janet Young, Secretary/Treasurer

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEES

Dorothea Hantz, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

218-336-8700 x3054 / dorothea.hantz@isd709.org 
Tracy Thompson, Vice President/Secretary 
tracy.thompson@isd709.org
April Winter, Treasurer
april.winter@isd709.org

DIRECTORS

International Brotherhood of Firemen & Oilers, Local 956

Gary Vezina, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 590-7554 / gary.vezina@isd709.org
Jason LeDoux, Secretary
(218) 391-5582 / chapter956secretary@gmail.com

PARAPROFESSIONALS

Education Directors' Association

Brenda Spartz, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811 Suite 103
(218) 336-8700 x1028 / brenda.spartz@isd709.org 
Jason Crane, Vice-President jason.crane@isd709.org

EXECUTIVE EMPLOYEES

Maria Florestano, Chair Person
maria.florestano@isd709.org
Brad Hembree, Vice Chair
Catherine Tjaden, Secretary

PRINCIPALS

Executive Employees Association

Brett Mensing, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 336-8700 x1008 / brett.mensing@isd709.org
Kinsey Klasnich, Vice President

Patty Paquette, Secretary/Treasurer

CHILD NUTRITION
Duluth Principals' Association

Brian Kazmierczak, President
Lincoln Park Middle School
3215 W 3rd St, Duluth, MN 55806
(218) 336-8880 x 3346 / brian.kazmierczak@isd709.org 
Kyle Rock, Secretary
Thomas Cawcutt, Treasurer
Danette Seboe, President Elect

TEACHERS

Tanya Hollan, A.F.S.C.M.E. Local 66 Field Rep.

(218) 343-4460 / tanya.hollan@afscmemn.org
Arrowhead Place

211 W. 2nd Street

Duluth, MN  55802

INSTRUCTIONAL ADMINISTRATORS

Duluth District-Wide Instructional Administrators Association

Nathan Smith, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 336-8708 x2190 / nathan.smith@isd709.org
Julie Gandt, Treasurer

ISPECS

Duluth Federation of Teachers, Local 692 

Ethan Fisher, President

639 E Central Entrance

Duluth, MN  55811

ethan.fisher@isd709.org

(218) 723-2306

(218) 213-3299 (Cell)

(218) 723-1834 (FAX)
Calvin Harris, President

(715) 574-4725 / calvin.harris@isd709.org
Marlon Grant, Vice-President
Aaron Gelineau, Secretary
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BARGAINING UNIT REPRESENTATIVES




